2022PR00085

BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE ILLINOIS ATTORNEY REGISTRATION AND DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	
CORY E. McGINN,	
Attorney-Respondent,	Commission No. 2022PR00085
No. 6308002.	

ANSWER TO COMPLAINT

NOW COMES the Attorney-Respondent, CORY E. McGINN, in answer to the COMPLAINT states as follows:

- 1. Admit.
- 2. Admit.
- 3. Admit.
- 4. Admit.
- 5. Admit.
- 6. (a) Admit; (b) Admit; (c) Admit

WHEREFORE, the Attorney-Respondent respectfully submits to a hearing on this matter before the Hearing Board.

Respectfully submitted,

Cory E. McGinn, Attorney-Respondent

sy: <u>ory McGinn</u>

Cory E. McGinr

Cory E. McGinn Attorney-Respondent, No. 6308002 5113 Lee Avenue, Downers Grove, IL 60515 Phone: (630) 724-7763 | Email: corymcginn@gmail.com